# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SANDVIK AKTIEBOLAG | 07/05/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Groenewoudseweg 1                   |  |
| City:           | Eindhoven                           |  |
| State/Country:  | NETHERLANDS                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 5621 BA                             |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 09644079 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)332-0615 Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: vera.kublanov@philips.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael E. MARION
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1999P01719 US      |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DANIEL C. SHERIDAN |

Total Attachments: 1

source=SANDVIK AKTIBOLAG ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027551 FRAME: 0688 0.00 09644073



## ASSIGNMENT

SANDVIK AKTIEBOLAG, having its registered address at 81181 Sandviken, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., having its registered office at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") all its rights, title and interest in the United States Patent No. 6531007, title 'METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF STEEL PRODUCTS OF A PRECIPITATION HARDENED MARTENSITIC STEEL, STEEL PRODUCTS OBTAINED WITH SUCH METHOD AND USE OF SAID STEEL PRODUCTS' (hereinafter "Patent"), 50% of which are owned by Assignor. It is understood that the Assignee becomes sole owner of the Patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of SANDVIK AKTIEBOLAG

Date: July 5, 2011

Peter Larson

Executive Vice President

PATENT REEL: 027551 FRAME: 0689

**RECORDED: 01/18/2012**